11, 2024, we wish to inform you that the Board of Directors of Religare Enterprises Limited 
(“Company”), at its meeting held today i.e. September 12, 2025 (“date of allotment”), has, inter 
alia, considered and approved by way of a preferential allotment on a private placement basis, in 
one or more tranches, up to 6,38,29,782 (Six Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Eighty Two) warrants (“Warrants”), at a price of INR 235/- (Indian Rupees Two 
Hundred Thirty Five Only) per warrant, each convertible, at the option of the holder, within a 
period of 18 months from date of allotment into 1 (one) Equity Share of face value INR 10 (Indian 
Rupees Ten) at a price of INR 235/- (Indian Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Five Only), aggregating 
up to INR 14,99,99,98,770/- (Indian Rupees One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Nine Crore 
Ninety Nine Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Only) (the “Issue 
Proceeds”), to the following persons (each an “Allottee” and collectively the “Allottees”):

[...]

(i) the special resolution passed by the shareholders at the Extraordinary General Meeting held 

on August 08, 2025; 

(ii) the in-principle approvals granted by NSE (Letter dated September 02, 2025) and BSE (Letter 

dated September 02, 2025); and 

(iii) the receipt of Rs. 374,99,99,693 Cr. (Rupees Three Hundred Seventy Four Crores Ninety Nine 

Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety Three only) i.e. the 25% of the total 

amount payable towards subscription of the warrants from all the allottees. 

Further, the aforesaid warrant(s) are being allotted in electronic form and are subject to lock-in, in 
compliance with the applicable provisions of SEBI ICDR Regulations.